For taxable years 31 

commencing on and after January 1, 2027, annual contributions and interest earned on a first-time 32 

home buyer savings account may be deducted from the taxable income of the account holder. 33 

Annual deductions shall not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per year for an individual or 34 

thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) per year for those filing jointly.  1 

(b) Exclusion of earnings.  Except as otherwise provided in this chapter and subject to the 2 

limitations under this section, there shall be excluded from taxable income of an account holder for 3

[...]

(c) Limitations on deduction and exclusion from taxable income. An account holder may 6 

claim the deduction and exclusion under this section:  7 

(1) For a period not to exceed ten (10) years;   8 

(2) For an aggregate total amount of principal, not to exceed one hundred fifty thousand 9 

($150,000) dollars during that ten (10) year period; and     10 

(3) Only if the principal and earnings of the account remain in the account until a 11 

withdrawal is made for eligible costs related to the purchase of a home by a qualified beneficiary, 12